AUGUST 2025 CALENDAR
PORT BYRON FIRST UMC EVENTS & MEETINGS
CHURCH PHONE NUMBER: 309-848-4050
WEBSITE URL: www.firstumcpb.org
Church Office Email Address: portbyronfirstumc@gmail.com
Church Office Hours: 8:00 AM-Noon on Monday & Wednesday;
8:00-10:00AM on Thursday

Pastor Krey’s Cell #309-226-3327 Pastor Krey’s Sabbath is:
Pastor Becky’s Cell #309-292-2287 Pastor Becky’s Sabbath is: Friday
As with any schedule, changes occur. Please refer to the bulletin and weekly eblast
announcements for updates.
Sunday, July 27-Sunday, August 3- Pastor Krey Chaplain at East Bay Camp!

Sunday, August 3- Youth Summer Reconnect Night! Happy Joe's Pizza, Mini Golf, Ice Cream
night (meet at Happy Joe's in Coal Valley) 5pm-8pm

Tuesday, August 5 Nominations committee is meeting at 6 pm before the SPRC meeting

Tuesday, August 5 SPRC Meeting 7 pm

Wednesday, August 6 & Thursday, August 7 Pastor Becky participates in IGRC/Iowa
Conference’s Greenhouse Leadership Co-hort

Sunday, August 10- Back to School Sunday! We will celebrate all of our summer ministries, pray
for the school year, pray over students, have a back-to-school service project to bless our teachers, and
have root beer floats after worship!

Wednesday, August 13-Riverdale’s First Day of School!

Saturday, August 16, Safe Gatherings Training-Vibrant Coffeehouse and Kitchen, Bettendorf,
IA in the Bulldog Room. Bring laptop, earbuds/earphones and have a designated place to work
on Safe Gatherings Training. and a drink and food item of your choice will be provided. 11-2pm

Friday, August 22 Pastor Becky attends “Trauma Informed Care” workshop, Bloomington, IL

Tuesday, August 26-Pastor Becky Covenant Partner time with Pastor Rebecca Klemm, Quad
Cities

Wednesday, August 27-Volunteer Youth Leadership Training 7-8:30

Thursday, August 28™-United Women in Faith meeting at 1:30pm at the church. The program
will be about the local food pantry.
Friday, August 29-Rehearsal for Falk/ Cocquit Wedding 5pm

Friday, August 29-5" Quarter —after the home football game-11:30 pm
Saturday, August 30-Falk/Cocquit Wedding

Sunday, August 31% - 5" Sunday. United Women in Faith will be serving a meal following
worship.

(More on back)


http://www.firstumcpb.org/
mailto:portbyronfirstumc@gmail.com

Upcoming Quad Cities Walk to Emmaus Weekends: Men: Oct.16-19 & Women: Oct. 23-26
“The objective of Emmaus is to inspire, challenge, and equip the local church members for
Christian action in their homes, churches, communities, and places of work. Emmaus lifts up a
way for our grace-filled lives to be lived and shared with other” If you are interested in learning
more or attending one of the fall weekends, talk to Pastor Becky and Chad Butterfield, Nikki and
Joel Stuart, Kathy and Kevin Mahraun, MaryKay and Jim Hymes, Nancy Hatcher, Rick and
Jonni Munson, or Pat Griffith.



